Day 1

Time
8:30-
&:55-9:00

9:00-9:30
9:30-10:00
10:00-10:20

10:20-10:35

10:35-10:55
10:55-11:25
11:25-11:45
11:55

12:00-13:00

13:15-17:30

13:15-13:45

13:45-16:00

16:00-17:30

12" EES HANDS-ON SEMINAR IN YAMAGATA
Program (Tentative, as of Dec.12, 2023)

Theme: Perform TEES safely: Seven Essential Tips

Agenda
Seminar Registration
Opening Remarks

Lecture 1

Let's get started with TEES

Lecture 2

Tips for safe and secure TEES

Lecture 3

Looking back to when I was a TEES beginner
Break

Lecture 4

Tips for safe and secure TEES

Lecture 5

Looking back to when I was a TEES beginner
Lecture 6

How to learn or teach TEES

Photo Time

Sponsor Presentation (Nobelpharma Co., Ltd.)

Luncheon Seminar

Hands-on
3D Model Dissection

Demonstration
Lecture

A course: Hands-on

B course: Lecture 7

A course: Lecture 7

B course: Hands-on

Date: January 14, 2024 (Sun.) - Time: 8:30-17:30
Venue: Yamagata University Faculty of Medicine

Speaker

Seiji Kakehata (Japan)

Adrian James (Canada)

Marco Bonali (Italy)

Kishiko Sunami (Japan)

Yu Matsumoto (Japan)

Davide Soloperto (Italy)

Kunio Mizutari (Japan)

Rie Kanai (Japan)

Shin-ichi Kanemaru (Japan)

Seiji Kakehata (Japan)

Tsukasa Ito (Japan)

Tsukasa Ito (Japan)

Tsukasa Ito (Japan)

Venue
CBT room

CBT room

Lecture Room 5

Lecture Room 5

Communication center

Main Hall

Main Hall
Meeting Room

Meeting Room

Main Hall

% The Bus for the Reception Party will depart from Communication Center at 18:00. Please take this bus if you plan to attend the party.

Day 2

Time
8:30-

8:55-15:00

8:55-9:00

9:00-16:00

16:00-

Agenda
Seminar Registration

Live Surgery

Opening Remarks

Surgery 1. Pars flaccida cholesteatoma
Surgery 2. Chronic otitis media

Closing Remarks

Date: January 15, 2024 (Mon.) - Time: 8:30-16:00
Venue: Yamagata University Faculty of Medicine

Speaker

Seiji Kakehata (Japan)

Seiji Kakehata (Japan)

Venue

CBT room



